## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1947

# ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 36

(By Mr. Committee on & Sucation)

PASSED February 20 1947
In Effect 90 days from Passage



#### **ENROLLED**

#### COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR

# House Bill No. 36

(Originating in the Committee on Education.)

[Passed February 20, 1947; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirteen-a, article five, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the employment by county boards of education of directors and supervisors of instruction.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirteen-a, article five, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted, to read as follows:

Section 13-a. Employment of Directors and Supervisors

- 2 of Instruction.— The board, subject to the provisions of
- 3 this chapter and the rules and regulations of the state
- 4 board, shall have authority to employ such directors or
- 5 supervisors of instruction as may be deemed necessary,

#### Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 36] 2

- 6 their compensation to be paid from any fund of the board
- 7 available for the purpose.
- 8 The employment of band directors, playground direc-
- 9 tors, playground supervisors, athletic coaches, and other
- 10 directors and supervisors may be on a twelve month
- 11 basis.

### Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 36